FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇒▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1012363	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tom Westberg; Kelly Smith; Sanjay Odak; Michel Joie;	Name:_ Baxter International Inc.			
Georges E. Rondeau  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes Yib P	Internal Address:			
Additional mannets, or conveying partyles, attached: 2 1eg (3)				
3. Nature of conveyance:	<b>199 2</b>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of North DEMA	Street Address: One Baxter Parkway 2-2E			
① Other				
Execution Date: <u>11/15/1999; 11/23/1999</u>	City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 그 Yes 🗵 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/389,938				
1/03/2000 CCETIN 00000018 09389938 / Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
6 FC:581 (0.00 DP /				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Daniel D. Ryan</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed			
Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Hydri Krominoiz & Mariion, S.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
Post Office Box 26618	06-2360			
City Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	(Attach duplicate copy of this pate if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Daniel D. Ryan  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
· ·				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 010460 FRAME: 0503

Serial No. (1) 09/389.938	Filed (1) 09/03/1999
Serial No.   07/307.730	riled U3/U3/13/3

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

## BLOOD SEPARATION CHAMBER WITH PREFORMED BLOOD FLOW PASSAGES AND CENTRALIZED

## CONNECTION TO EXTERNAL TUBING

OFFICIĂL SEAL

MARGARET T DAVIS

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further

warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deep necessary or expedient and for the said considerations we further care. and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our sability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and

patents in said assignee. WITNESS our hand and seal State of Villinois 10 linois \_, County of La \_\_, County of 🧘 Signed before me on this 15111 day of Novemb Signed before me on this 15+ day of November 1999 THOMAS WESTBERG by KELLY SMITH Inventor Inventor Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL MARGARET T DAVIS MARGARET T DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/12/02 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/12/02 Date NV 15 99 Signature -15-99 Signature SANJAY V
(3) Typed Name: SANGAY ODAK , County of Signed before me on this 15th day of November 19 99 Signed before me on this 15th day of NOVEWAY, 199 by SANGAY ODAK by <u>MICHEL JOIE</u> Inventor YATHAR 15-99 5.0.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS reverse side for Instructions to complete this INNOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESS 32013697 MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE PROOF 0460 FRANCE: 0504

OFFICIAL SE MARGARE DATENTS

(4) State of County of County of State of County of Cou	ignature	Serial No. (1) 09/389,938 Filed (1)09/03/1999	<u> </u>		
Date (3) Typed Name: GEORGES RONDEAU  (4) Signed defore me on this L3.2 day of OLUMN 19 L9 Signed before me on this day of Date Cap Crospelstraat 15.  Reversely Signature Cap Crospelstraat 15.  Rev	ignature	Name of Invention (2) BLOOD SEPARATION CHAMBER WIT	THE PREFORMED BLOOD FLOW	PASSAGES AND CENTRALIS	
(3) Typed Name: GEORGES RONDEAU (4) State of GEORGES RONDEAU (5) Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 23 day of OLUMN 19 2 Signed before me on this 24 Signeture 20 Signed before me on this 24 Signeture 25 Signed before me on this 26 Signed before me on this 26 Signed before me on this 26 Signed before me on this 27 Signed before me on this 28 Sig	GEORGES RONDEAU  GEORGES RONDEAU  GOUNTY of County of State of Sta	CONNECTION TO EXTERNAL TUBING			
(3) Typed Name: GEORGES RONDEAU  A) Heter of GEORGES RONDEAU  A) GEORGES RONDEAU  Inventor    County of GEORGES RONDEAU   Signed before me on this	GEORGES RONDEAU  GEORGES RONDEAU  GOUNTY of County of State of State of Rounder Rotatas  Rue Cap. Crespelstraat. It.  ERUXELLES 1050 BRUSSF1  Tel. 02 / 513 /5 /4 (3.1)  Fax. 32 / 2 / 512 43.67   Bignature			·	
(3) Typed Name: GEORGES RONDEAU (4) State of State of State of State of Signature (5) Typed Name: GEORGES RONDEAU (6) Signed before me on this 3.3.d day of VAN LAETHEN (7) Rotary Public Signature Signature (8) Signature Signature Signature State of State	GEORGES RONDEAU  GEORGES RONDEAU  GOUNTY of County of State of Signed before me on this day of 19  AU  Inventor    County of County of Signed before me on this day of 19    Inventor   Inventor   Inventor			***************************************	
Signature  (a) Typed Name:  (b) Signed before me on this 3.2 day of 1.22 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Signature   Sign	Date A Mol/ Gy Signature Council (3)			
Signed before me on this	Signed before me on this	• •	(4)		
Signature   Date   Signature   Signature   Date   Signature   Signature   Date   Signature   Date   Signature   Date   Signature   Signature   Date   Signature   Signature   Signature   Date   Signature   Signature   Signature   Date   Signature   Sig	Date			-	
Inventor    Country   Coun	Notary Public   Edwin VAN LAETHEN:   Notary Public   Notar			00, 00	
Edwin VAN LAE INCLUDIO  Notare Notaris Rue Cap. Crespeistraat. 18 RIUXELLES 1050 BRUSSET Tel. 02 / 513 / 75 / 4 (31) Fax. 32 / 2 / 512.43.87  Date Signature  (3) Typed Name: (4) State of County of State of County of State of Aday of Dispendent of the Signature of Signed before me on this day of Date Office of State of Signature	Edwin VAN LAE   HEN	Inventor	Inv	rentor	
Edwin VAN Data Metans  Rue Cap. Crespeistraat. 18  Rue Cap. Crespeistraet. 18  Rue Cap	Edwin VAN LAE   HEW	Ti Lac			
Rue Cap. Crespeistraat. (c BRUXELLES 1050 BRUSSF) Tel. 02 / 513.75.74 (3.1) Fax. 32 / 2 / 512.43.67  Date Signature Date Signature  (3) Typed Name: (4) Sitate of County of State of County of Signed before me on this day of Date Inventor  Notary Public  Notary Public  Date Signature Inventor  Notary Public	Notave   N	otary Public	Notary Public		
Tel. 02 / 513 75 74 (31) Fex. 32 / 2 / 512.43.87  Date Signature Signature (3) Typed Name: (4) State of County of Signed before me on this day of by Inventor	Tel. 02 / 513 / 75 / 74 (31) Fax. 32 / 2 / 512.43.87    Date		Notaire Notaris		
Date Signature   Date Signature   Si	Fax. 32 / 2 / 512.43.87	SHU	XELLES 1050 BRUSSE		
DateSignature	Date				
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:				
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:	) Date Signature	Date Signatu	re	
A) State of County of State of Notary Public	County of   State of   County of     day of   19				
Signed before me on this day of 19 Signed before me on this day of  Date Signature Date Signature  (3) Typed Name: (4) State of, County of State of, County of Signed before me on this day of 19 Signed before me on this day of	day of 19	4)	4.43	- •	
Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Date Signature	Inventor Inventor    Date				
Notary Public  Notary Public  Date Signature Date Signature  (3) Typed Name: (4) State of, County of State of, County of Signed before me on this day of 19 Signed before me on this day of	DateSignatureSignature	У	by		
Date Signature Date Signature	Date Signature	Inventor	ln	ventor	
Date Signature Date Signature	Date Signature				
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:	Notary Public	Notary Public		
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:				
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:				
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:			res •	
(3) Typed Name:	(3) Typed Name:  (4)  State of, County of, County of, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, by, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19				
State of, County of	County of, County of, County of, County of, 19		Date Signatu	re	
State of, County of, State of, County of	County of, County of, County of, County of, 19	(3) Typed Name:	<sup>(3)</sup> Typed Name:		
Signed before me on this day of, 19 Signed before me on this day of	day of, 19 Signed before me on this day of, 19	4)	(*)		
by by Inventor	Inventor Inventor			•	
inventor	inventor inventor	у	by		
		Inventor	ln:	ventor	